i IDENT LA

Operator: License # 32912
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC

Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149

CityState/Zlp: —_Independence, KS 67301
Purchaser:
Opaerator Contaet Personlimn_Carroll — _K@@ .......... .
Phone: (.620_) 332-1600 J@@T_

WELL HISTORY -

contractor: Name: L & S Well Service  JAN &%
License; 33374 M@E\‘M
Wellsite Geologist:
Dest )?mte Type of Gomplation:

New Well Re-Entry Workaver
J— SWD SIoOW Ternp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR siIaw

Pry Other (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathadic, etc)

it Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Weall Name:
Qriginal Comp. Data:

Originat Totel Depth:

Deepening _____ Re-perf. Conv, 1o Enhr/SWD
e Plug Back Plug Back Tetal Depth
—— Commingled Docket Ne

Duat Complation Deocket No.
e Other (BWD or Enhr.?)  Dodket No,

10/17/2006
Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
On & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

’6/0€/

Septerrber 1669
Fiust Be Typed

ORIGINAE-

API No. 15 - 15-133-26714 ~60~00
County: Neosho

C.SW.SW. SE sec._ 9 _Twp.27Ss R.20E [XEast[] Wost
360 st from &1 N e ans} Line of Section
2280 feet from @l W (oirefe onel Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

L

firole one)  NE NW Bw
Lease Name: BENNETT Well & 9-C4
" pleld Name: Humboldt-Chanute

Cherokee Coals

Produclng Farmation:
Elovetion: @round:.....0o0 Kelly Bushing:
Total Depmg_e.f____ Plug Back Total Deptin
Amount of Surface Pipe Setand Cemented at
Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

950
225

Feet
[ ree KiNo

Fest

If yes, show depth set

It Aitemate | completion, cement clirculated from:.
feet depth to

Drifting Fluid Management Plan A (1 7] A/ T

(Data must be colfocted from the Reserve PIY)

ppm

w. sxomt

(SO

bbis

Chicride content Flutd volume

Dewatpring method used

Location of fluid dispesal if hauled oftsite:

Operator Namae:

License No..
S. R
Docket No.:

Lease Neme;
Quartar

County:

Sec. Twp [ Eastl ] west

INSTRUCTIONS: An orginal and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months it requested in writing end submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidantiatity in axcess of 12 months). One copy of all wiraline loga and gaologist wail report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with el plugged wells, Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82.3-108 and 82.3-107 apply.

correct to the best ofr

nerein wre wi**?ﬂ
Signature: b

All requiremaents of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgeted to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the stataments

KCGC Qffice Use ONLY

Vice Operating Manager Date:_1/3/2007

Title:

Subseribed and sworn to before me this03 __ day of Januarv

\{ Letter of Confidentiality Received
5 I Denied. Vos [] Date:

s, WITRHING LOQ Reooivad

07 uln, .
20 _ \,\‘“‘v’* } ! "' ", Gootoegist Feport Recoived
Notary Publie: ":;’ f((, * ,9 "¢ UIG Pistribution
g Commission Explres: /’)/Qé /OS g &.-'.. NOTARY i\ ?‘-‘r———
£ ! PUBLIC }_% 5
& T imyApptExpi E RECEIVED
:3 @)*:. & & 5’ KANSASCORPORRT\ON COMMISSION
% *teceqeott % :
g JAN 05 2007
UTITIIN . CONSER\N_[QN DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



Side Fivo

Operator Name: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name: BENNETT el & _9-C4 O
Sec. 9. wp.2/S. s r20E [(FEast | JWest County: __Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penctiated. Dstall all coms. Report all final coples of drill stems tasts giving interved
tasted, time tool open and closed, flioving and shut-in pressures, whether shutdn prassure reached static level, hydrostatic prassures, bottom hole
tempercture, fiuid recovery, and flovs rates it gas to surface test, dong with final chant(s). Altach extma sheet If more space Is needed. Attaeh copy of all
Eloctric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final goological welt site report.

Drill Stern Tosts Taken [JYes [XNeo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} 8omple
(Alleeh Additional Shoots)
i Neme Top Datum
Samples Sent fo Gealogical Survey Cves [Kno
Cores Taken Cves [Rno See Attached
Electsic Log Run [Cievas No
(Sutmil Copy)

List All E. Logs Rum:
Density Nuetron

CABING RECORD [ ] tew [ Juses
Roportall strings setoonductor, suraee, infermedial, production, als,
Size Hole Siza Casing Waight Satting Type ot | #Sacks Type and Percont
Purpeso of tring Detlo Sel(inG.0) Lbs. ¢ FL. Dopth Gemont | Used | Additives
Surface 11" 8.625 32 22.5 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4 41/2 10.5 950 owcC 144
o ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpse: Depin Typa of Cement 2Sacks Usad Type and Porcent Addilves
Porforato Top Botlom
o PVOECE GRS
e PG BaCRTD
e CH09 O ZoNe
Shots Per Foot | PERFORATION REGORD - Bridge Plunsy Scl/Typo fgis, Frachure, Shot, Coment Squeezo Regord
T i Speclfy Foolaao of Fach Inteyval Porforaled Areount and King of Riatesiat Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD $izo Set At Packer At Liner Fun N
N/A Ldves  [xwo
Deto of Livsl, Resumerd Produshon, 8WD or Eahs. Produoing Method
N/A Claowtng ] Pumping [l castn ] omer Exptaim
Estimaled Prosustion @l Bhls. QGas Mef Wator Bbls, Gas-0i Ratlo Gravily
R Ber 24 Hours
Dispogition of Qas METHOD OF COMPLE TION production ltesvd
[ Jventen [ sold [ Jusedentease [ Jopentote | jeert. [} Dualy Comp. L] commingled

(i venied, Submit ACO-18) a Tither (Bpesty)




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
"’ 543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

0-2

2-4'
4-12'
12-23'
23-25
25-51
51-54
54-108
108-114
114-168
168-246
246-250
250-279
279-282
282-299
299-396
396-399
399-433
433434
434-435
435-476
476-491
491-501
501-506
506-508
508-510
510-521
521-540
540-557
557615
615-618
618-645
645-646
646-661
661-662
662-665
665-667
667-683
683-728
728-729
729-743
743-745
745-755
755-760
760-764
764-765
765-815
815-830

SOIL
CLAY
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE

. LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE BLACK

LIME

BLACK SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SAND-

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE '
BILACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND

DRILLERS LOG Bennett #3-C4
S9, T27,R20
CARROLL ENERGY Neosho County, KS

API| #133-26714-0000

10-13-08 Drilled 11" hole and set
22.5' of 8 5/8" surface casing with
6 sacks Portland cement.

10-16-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
10-16-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 965'
489' 4" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

515' 17" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
565' 17" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE

715' 13" ON 1/4" ORIFICE |

740' 13" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE | KCC

815' 11" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE Jan 03 2000
840' 10" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE

915' 47" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE @@N@%E\&\T\\ﬁ@;

940' 11" ON 1 1/2" ORIFICE
965' 12" ON 1 1/2" ORIFICE

EIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Page 1 of 2 ' WICKITA, KS




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
_ Cherryvale, KS 67335

830-833
833-834
834-839
839-840
840-855
855-856
856-894
894-896
896-910
910-965

SANDY SHALE
BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 96§’

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Page 2 of 2

Bennett #9-C4

S9, T27,R20

Neosho County, KS
API #133-26714-0000

®CG
03 Yl

CONEIDBTA-

RECEIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



- KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720 -
(620) 431-9212 KCG
Mobile (620) 431-8945 (a0 13 200

=
Carroll Energy, LLC @@NF“@ENT“A )
2198 Valley High Drive
Independence, KS 67301

§ County: Neosho

¢ APL 133-26714-00-00

Date Invoice
10/18/2006 551

’------------q

g Date: 10-17-06 ;
Weil Name: Bennett 9-C4

Section; 9 !

I Township: 27 i

§ Range: 20 ]

i

J

WD @0 o> G OB P @ G o o aGD 6 o

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT: Production Casing (x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 450 PSI
HOLE SIZE: 6 3/4 (x) Shutin Prgssure S_,et float
TOTAL DEPT: 970 ( ) Lost Circulation
WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: () To éﬁlﬁ‘}?fvﬁ?&?{ﬁ Returns Sacke
WIRE LINE READING AFTER: (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In
Service or Product Quantity | Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing [ Amount
4.5 955 ’ 3.00 2,865.00T
RECHIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 0[5 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHIPA, KS
Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established Subtotal $2,865.00
circulation with 15 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, ' Sales T 7.3% 0015
1 COTTON ahead, blended 144 sacks of OWC cement, ales Tax (7.3%) :
dropped rubber plug, and pumped 15 barrels of water. Balance Due Goms




Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place Suite 230 — Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301
Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

BENNETT 9-C4
APL: 15-133-26714
To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the
KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of
receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for

your assistance.
jﬁy /

Tim Carroll
Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



