# CONFIDENTIAL

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA Form Must Be Typed

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 

	•
perator: License # 32912	API No. 15 - 15-133-26714 -65-00
ame: Carroll Energy, LLC	County: Neosho
ddress: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149	C.SW.SW.SE Sec. 9 Twp. 27S s. R. 20E X East West
ity/State/Zip: Independence, KS 67301	360 feet from 6/ N (circle one) Line of Section
urchaser:	2280 feet from (E) (V (circle one) Line of Section
perator Contact Person Tim Carroll	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
hone: (_620_) 332-1600 ontractor: Name: L & S Well Service	(girole ene) NE 🔛 NW SW
ontractor: Name; L & S Well Service JAN U	Lease Name: BENNETT Well #: 9-C4
canse: 33374 CONFIDENTI	Field Name: Humboldt-Chanute
/elisite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
esignate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1035 Kelly Bushing: 950
New Well Re-Entry Workover	965 Plug Back Total Depth: 950
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22.5 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
perator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
/ell Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHT JUH9 (508
riginal Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Lease Name; License No.:
	Quarter SecTwpS. R East West
ecompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ge and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING lis. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements  KCC Office Use ONLY
Ignature: 1 1/2/2007	WOO DILICA DEA CINTA
tte: Vice Operating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 0.3 day of <u>January</u>	If Denied. Yes Date:
207	Wireline Log Received
CARA	Geologist Report Received
otary Public:	UIC Distribution
e Commission Expires: 10/26/08 NOTARY PUBLIC My Appt. Exp.	RECEIVED
	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
	ĵ'.δ' α Ε 2007
TIME OF KAN	JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: <u>Carro</u>	ll Energy, LLC		Leas	se Name:_	BENNETT		_ Well #:9	-C4
Sec. 9 Twp. 275	S s R20E	☑ East ☐ Wes	st Coun	nty: Nec	sho			
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recor lectric Wireline Loge o	and closed, flowing a very, and flow rates i	and shut-in pressu If gas to surface to	ires, whether∶ est, along with	shut-in pre	ssure reached	l static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottom hole
Orlli Stem Tests Taken (Allisch Additional St	nocts)	[]Yes [∡]N	lo	XLC	g Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	ind Datum	Sample
iamples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	∏ Yes 🔀 N	lo	Name	<del>)</del>		Тор	Datum
Gores Taken Hectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☐ N		See	Attached			
lst All E. Logs Run:								
Density Nuetro	n							
	and the second s	CAS Report all strings	BING RECORD set-conductor,		w Used mediale, produ	ction, etc.		
Purposo of String	Size Hole Drillod	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		leight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Coment	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8.625	32		22.5	Portland	6	
Production	6 3/4	4 1/2	10.5	5	950	owc	144	
The state of the s	T	ADDITIO	DNAL CEMENT	ring / squ	EEZE RECOR	D		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottem	Type of Cement	dS2d	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD								
Plug CifZone								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Fo	N RECORD - Bridge otago of Each Interv	e Piuga Sel/Typ al Perforated	0		acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of At		j Depih
	-					, ,		
-				, ,	,			
	-							
		981,742. PF-96. (89. 80. 80. 80. 80. 80. 80. 80. 80. 80. 80						
Tubing record	Sizo	Sel At	Packer	N/A	Liner Run	☐Yea 🖳 №		
Date of First, Resumerd f N/A	Preduction, SWD or Eni	nr. Preducin	g Methed		Pump	oing 🔲 Gas Lii	1 Cine	r (Exptain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	OII B	ols. Gas	Mel	Wale	ţ.	BMs. 6	as-Oli Patio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	WATELION T			Production into	nval	······	manna airean
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	[] Openi	Hote Pe	at. Th	ually Comp.	Cemmingled _		

ŀ	L S Well Service, LLC #33374
	543A 22000 Road
(	Cherryvale, KS 67335

#### **DRILLERS LOG**

#### **CARROLL ENERGY**

T.D. 965'

Bennett #9-C4 S9, T27,R20 Neosho County, KS API #133-26714-0000

0-2	SOIL	10-13-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
2-4'	CLAY	22.5' of 8 5/8" surface casing with
4-12'	SHALE	6 sacks Portland cement.
12-23'	LIME	
23-25	SHALE	10-16-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
25-25 25-51	LIME	·
51-54	SHALE	10-16-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 96
51-5 <del>4</del> 54-108	LIME	
108-114	SHALE	489' 4" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
114-168	LIME	515' 17" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
168-246	SHALE	565' 17" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
246-250	LIME	715' 13" ON 1/4" ORIFICE
250-279	SHALE	740' 13" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
	LIME	815' 11" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
279-282	SHALE	840' 10" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
282-299	LIME	915' 47" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
299-396	SHALE	940' 11" ON 1 1/2" ORIFICE
396-399	LIME	965' 12" ON 1 1/2" ORIFICE
399-433		900 12 011 112 0111 102
433-434	SHALE BLACK SHALE	
434-435		
435-476	SHALE	
476-491	LIME	
491-501	SHALE BLACK	
501-506	LIME	
506-508	BLACK SHALE	
508-510	LIME	
510-521	SHALE	
521-540	SAND CHALE	
540-557	SANDY SHALE	
557-615	SHALE	
615-618	BLACK SHALE COAL	
618-645	SHALE BLACK SHALE COAL	
645-646	BLACK SHALE COAL	
646-661	SHALE BLACK SHALE COAL	
661-662	SHALE	
662-665	SAND	
665-667	SANDY SHALE	
667-683		
683-728	SHALE BLACK SHALE COAL	
728-729		
729-743	SHALE	
743-745	BLACK SHALE	
745-755	SHALE	
755-760 760 764	SAND SHALE	
760-764	BLACK SHALE COAL	
764-765	SHALE SHALE COAL	
765-815	_	
815-830	SAND	

KCC JAN 0 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 0 5 2007

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** WICHITA, KS

L S Well Service, LLC #33374 543A 22000 Road Cherryvale, KS 67335

## DRILLERS LOG

**CARROLL ENERGY** 

Bennett #9-C4 S9, T27,R20 Neosho County, KS API #133-26714-0000

830-833	SANDY SHALE
833-834	BLACK SHALE COAL
834-839	SHALE
839-840	BLACK SHALE COAL
840-855	SHALE
855-856	BLACK SHALE COAL
856-894	SHALE
894-896	BLACK SHALE COAL
896-910	SHALE
910-965	LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 965'



### KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

### 19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720

(620) 431-9212 Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301



Date	Invoice
10/18/2006	551

Date:

10-17-06

Well Name:

Bennett 9-C4

Section:

Township:

27

Range:

20

County:

Neosho

API:

133-26714-00-00

## **CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT**

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

**Production Casing** 

HOLE SIZE:

6 3/4

TOTAL DEPT:

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 450 PSI

(x) Shut in Pressure Set float

( ) Lost Circulation

(x) Good Cement Returns

) Topped off well with \_

(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service	or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5		955	3.00	2,865.00T
	•			
			RECE KANSAS CORPORA	IVED. TION COMMISSION
			JAN <sup>0</sup>	5 2007
			CONSERVATI WICH!	ON DIVISION TA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established circulation with 15 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 144 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and pumped 15 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$2,865.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$209.15
Balance Due	\$3,074.15

43/08



## Carroll Energy, LLC



200 Arco Place Suite 230 – Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301 Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

**BENNETT** 

9-C4

API:

15-133-26714

KCC Jan 0 3 2007 Confidentiai

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Tim Carrol

Vice Operating Manager

**Enclosures:** 

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS